
Case 2:95-cv-00619-WBS-JFM     Document 394     Filed 01/07/2000     Page 1 of 3


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

FILED 
JAN .. ;- 2000 

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT 
~~TERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNII 

6 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

7 EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

8 ----00000----

9 CHARISSE SHUMATE, et al., 

10 

11 v. 

Plaintiffs, 
NO. CIV. S-95-0619 WBS/JFM 

o R D E R 

12 PETE WILSON, et al., 

13 Defendants. 

14 ----00000----

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Defendant's request for unconditional dismissal filed 

December 29, 1999, is hereby set for hearing on January 31, 2000, 

at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No.5. On or before January 24, 2000, 

plaintiffs shall file and serve any papers in opposition to the 

request, or, if plaintiffs assert no opposition, a statement of 

non-opposition. 

IT IS SO O~DERED. 

DATED: January 6, 20JO 

~rl..~-WILL iAMB:SHUBB ' 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

1 



Case 2:95-cv-00619-WBS-JFM     Document 394     Filed 01/07/2000     Page 2 of 3


Shumate 

v. 

Wilson 

Unit:ed States District Court 
for the 

EastE~rn District of California 
January 7, 2000 

* * CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE * * 

2:95-cv-00619 

ch1 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of 
the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Eastern District of California. 

That on January 7, 2000, I SERVED a true and correct copy (ies) of 
the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope 
addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said 
envelope in the U.S. Mail, by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office 
delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office, or, pursuant to prior 
authorization by counsel, via facsimile. 

Ellen M Barry 
Legal Services 
100 McAllister 
San Francisco, 

SH/WBS 
For Prisoners With Children 
Street 
CA 94102 

Catherine Campbell 
Law Office of Catherine Campbell 
POBox 4470 
Fresno, CA 93728 

Elizabeth Alexander 
PRO HAC VICE 
National Prison Pro:i ect 
1875 Connecticut AVE:!llUe NW 
Washington, DC 20009 

Christine Banks 
NOT ED-CA ADMITTED 
McCutchen Doyle Brm'ln and Enersen 
Three Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4066 

Jack E Daniel 
Central California ]~egal Services 
2014 Tulare Street 
Suite 600 



Case 2:95-cv-00619-WBS-JFM     Document 394     Filed 01/07/2000     Page 3 of 3
Fresno, CA 93721 

Stephen D Hibbard 
McCutchen Doyle Brown and Enersen 
Three Embarcadero CE:nter 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

Charles Nathan Freiberg 
Heller Ehrman White and McAuliffe 
333 Bush Street 
Suite 3100 
San Francisco, CA 94104-2878 

Ismael A Castro 
Attorney General's Office of the State of California 
PO Box 944255 
1300 I Street 
Suite 125 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 

Jack L. Wagner, Clerk 

BY: ~~lw'if~ 
Deputy Clerk 


