	Case 2:95-cv-00619-WBS-JFM Document 394 Filed 01/07/2000 Page 1 of 3
1	FILED
2	JAN ~7 2000
3	CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT
4	ASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
5	
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
7	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
8	00000
9	CHARISSE SHUMATE, et al., NO. CIV. S-95-0619 WBS/JFM
10	Plaintiffs,
11	v. <u>ORDER</u>
12	PETE WILSON, et al.,
13	Defendants.
14	00000
15	Defendant's request for unconditional dismissal filed
16	December 29, 1999, is hereby set for hearing on January 31, 2000,
17	at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 5. On or before January 24, 2000,
18	plaintiffs shall file and serve any papers in opposition to the
19	request, or, if plaintiffs assert no opposition, a statement of
20	non-opposition.
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.
22	DATED: January 6, 2000
23	sillian & Mubb
24	WILLIAM B. SHUBB UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
25	
26 27	
27	
20	
	1
	392/

Case 2:95-cv-00619-WBS-JFM Document 394 Filed 01/07/2000 Page 2 of 3

ch1

United States District Court for the Eastern District of California January 7, 2000

* * CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE * *

2:95-cv-00619

Shumate

v.

Wilson

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Eastern District of California.

That on January 7, 2000, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office, or, pursuant to prior authorization by counsel, via facsimile.

> Ellen M Barry SH/WBS Legal Services For Prisoners With Children 100 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102

Catherine Campbell Law Office of Catherine Campbell P O Box 4470 Fresno, CA 93728

Elizabeth Alexander PRO HAC VICE National Prison Project 1875 Connecticut Avenue NW Washington, DC 20009

Christine Banks NOT ED-CA ADMITTED McCutchen Doyle Brown and Enersen Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, CA 94111-4066

Jack E Daniel Central California Legal Services 2014 Tulare Street Suite 600 Fresho2:96Acv-036121WBS-JFM Document 394 Filed 01/07/2000 Page 3 of 3

Stephen D Hibbard McCutchen Doyle Brown and Enersen Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, CA 94111

Charles Nathan Freiberg Heller Ehrman White and McAuliffe 333 Bush Street Suite 3100 San Francisco, CA 94104-2878

Ismael A Castro Attorney General's Office of the State of California PO Box 944255 1300 I Street Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

Jack L. Wagner, Clerk

BY: Clerk Deputy